
Sun Mon Tue    Thu Fri Sat 

  1 

10:00 Last Week This Morning with 

Amanda (L) 

10:00 - 11:30 Franke U:                        

WWII: Pacific Theater (MA/MB)                                  

1:00 Card Group  (CR)   

1:00 - 3:00 Open Art Studio  (AC)                

2:00  - 4:00 Monday Matinee 

       “Mrs. Doubtfire”              

 2  11:00 - 12:00 Franke U: 

Understanding the US Government  

(MA/MB) 

12:30 Men’s Poker (DR)                              

1:00 Game Time  (L)      

1:00 - 2:30 Creative Writing (MA) 

1:00 - 5:00 Charleston ENT Hearing 

Aid Cleaning (CR)                                                                          

1:00 -3:00 Women’s Bridge (AC)   

2:00 Cards - Hand & Foot (L) 

2:00 Bingo (BL) 

3:00 - 4:00 Franke U: Fundamentals 

of Music  (MA/MB) 

 3 

10:00 - 11:00 Franke U: The Holy 

Land Revealed (MA) Gp 1  

10:30 ALC Residents’ Association 

Meeting (RC) 

1:00 - 2:00  Franke U: The Holy 

Land Revealed   (MA) Gp 2                                                                                                            

1:00 Acrylic-on-Canvas (AC)   

1:30 ALC Residents’ Association 

Meeting (RC) 

3:00 Bridge for Beginners  (MA)       

4 

10:30 - 12:00 Franke U: Learning to 

Listen & Understand Music with          

Chee-Hang See & Jessica Hull-

Dambaugh 

11:00 Seaside Strummers (BL)                     

11:30 Prayer Ministry (CR)                       

1:00 Mah Jongg (CR)                                                

1:00 Men’s Bridge (AC)                                       

2:00 - 3:15 Harris Teeter Shopping                                        

2:00 Bingo (L)                                                                                              

3:00 - 4:30 Men’s Chorus Rehearsal (RC)                                                                  

 

 5 

9:00 - 12:00 National Donut Day  - free 

donuts in the Lounge 

10:00 The Week That Was (MA/MB)  

1:00 Craft Group (AC) 

NO Needles & Things (AC) 

1:30 Hand Chimes Rehearsal (MA)                  

1:30 Chess Club (CR) 

2:30 Cribbage Club  (AC)                                                                                                     

7:00 Bingo (RC) 

 

 

6 

Discussion  (MA/MB) 

2:00  Bridge for Men   & 

Women (AC) 

 

12:30  Men’s Poker (DR) 

 

 

 7     All Saints Sunday                        
10:30 Worship Service  
(RC) 

 

 

 

 

1:00 - 4:00 Christ 
Church Oyster Roast 
3:00 - 5:00  

                                    

 Opening Reception  
featuring the 
photography of Herb 
Schiller (BC) 

8  9:00 Begin set up of Veterans’ 
pictures/display 
10:00 - 12:00 (Drop –in) Coloring Sea 
Shells to  decorate Wreath for 
Holiday Festival of Trees for Dragon 
Boat Charleston (AC) 
NO Last Week This Morning with 

Amanda (L) 

10:00 - 11:30 Franke U:  WWII: 

Pacific Theater (MA/MB)                                                 

1:00 - 3:00 Open Art Studio  (AC)                 
1:00 - 4:00 (Drop –in) Coloring Sea 
Shells to  decorate Wreath for 
Holiday Festival of Trees for Dragon 
Boat Charleston (AC)                                 
2:00—4:00 Monday Matinee                         
“Fried Green Tomatoes”                                          

 9 

11:00 - 12:00 Franke U: 

Understanding the US Government  

(MA/MB) 

12:30 Men’s Poker (DR)  

12:30 - 2:45 Halsey Museum (O)

1:00 Game Time  (L)      

1:00 - 2:00 Book Club (MA/MB)      

1:00 -3:00 Women’s Bridge (AC)  

2:00 Cards - Hand & Foot (L) 

2:00 Bingo (BL) 

3:00 - 4:00 Franke U: Fundamentals 

of Music  (MA/MB) 

 

                                                       

 10   

9:30 - 12:15 Dollar Tree Shopping 

West Ashley 

10:00 - 11:00 Franke U: The Holy 

Land Revealed (MA) Gp 1  

12:45 - 2:00 Ice Cream Social (L) 

1:00 - 2:00  Franke U: The Holy 

Land Revealed   (MA) Gp 2                                                                                                            

1:00 Acrylic-on-Canvas (AC)   

2:00 - 3:00 Charleston County 

Library “Lobby Stop” in Rodenberg 

Narthex (N) 

3:00 Bridge for Beginners  (MA)       

      

 

11 

10:30 - 12:00 Franke U: Learning to 

Listen & Understand Music (MA/MB) 

11:00 Seaside Strummers (BL)   

11:30 Prayer Ministry (CR)                        

1:00 Mah Jongg (CR)                                              

1:00 Men’s Bridge (AC)                                                                                                                         

2:00  Veterans Day Service (RC) 

NO Bingo 

3:00 - 4:30  Men’s Chorus Rehearsal 
(RC)                                                                                         

 

 

 

 

 12  

9:30 - 2:00 Downtown Charleston 

Shopping (Drop-off) 

10:00 The Week That Was (MA/MB) 
1:00 Needles & Things  (AC)                              
1:30 Hand Chimes Rehearsal (MA)   
1:30 Chess Club (CR)                                                                                                         
2:30 Cribbage Club  (AC)    

7:00 Bingo (RC) 

 

                                                                                

13 

12:30  Men’s Poker (DR) 

12:30  Vans  leave  for 

Citadel Football Game 

2:00  Bridge for Men   & 

Women (AC) 

 

 

 

   

                                                                            

 

AC-Arts & Crafts          BC –Burges Center   BL- Burges Library  BR - Board Room   CR -Card Room                

CY-Courtyard   DR-Dining Room     HL -  Health  Care Lobby  HFY - Health Care Front Yard                                                                               

MA & MB Multi-Purpose Rooms A & B        L-Lounge    N - Narthex   O - Outing   RC  - Rodenberg Chapel            Contacts: Cindy Sommers - 843-375-5023     Myranda White - 843-216-2219   Terry Fraiser  843-375-5011 



Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 14 

  

10:30 Worship  

         Service (RC) 

Tribute to the                   

25th Anniversary of 

Franke at Seaside in 

Mt. Pleasant 

 

15 

10:00 Last Week This Morning with 

Amanda (L) 

10:00 - 11:30 Franke U:                        

WWII: Pacific Theater (MA/MB)                               

12:30 - 4:30 Mepkin Abbey              

Crèche Festival (O) Group 1  

1:00 - 3:00 Open Art Studio  (AC)          

2:00 Monday Matinee (RC) 

    “An Old Fashioned Thanksgiving” 

 

 

                                  

16                                            

11:00 - 12:00 Franke U: 

Understanding the US Government  

(MA/MB) 

12:30 Men’s Poker (DR)  

1:00 - 3:00 Publix Shopping (O)    

1:00 Game Time  (L)       

1:00 - 2:30 Creative Writing (MA)      

12:45 - 2:45 Women’s Bridge (L)              

2:00 Cards - Hand & Foot (L) 

2:00 Bingo (BL) 

3:00 - 4:00 Franke U: Fundamentals 

of Music  (MA/MB) 

17  10:00 - 11:00 Franke U: The 

Holy Land Revealed (MA) Gp 1  

10:00 - 11:30 & 1:00 - 2:30                 

(Drop-in) Decorating Seashells & 

Sharing ideas for Time Capsule for 

Franke 25th Anniversary (MB)                                                                                                                       

1:00 - 2:00  Franke U: The Holy 

Land Revealed   (MA) Gp 2  

1:00 Acrylic-on-Canvas Class  (AC)  

3:00 Bridge for Beginners  (MA)  

3:00 - 4:00 Celebrating Franke’s 
25th Anniversary at Seaside: Past, 
Present and Future (including 
History of  C.D. Franke with Herb 
Schiller)  (RC)      

18  

10:00 Sweetgrass Basket Weaving with 

Tracey Jenkins  (L) 

10:30 - 12:00 Franke U: Learning to 

Listen & Understand Music (MA/MB) 

11:00 Seaside Strummers (BL)   

11:30 Prayer Ministry (CR)   

1:00  Sweetgrass Basket Weaving with 

Tracey Jenkins (L)           

1:00 Mah Jongg (CR)                                              
1:00 Men’s Bridge (AC)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
2:00 Bingo (BL)                                       
3:00 - 4:30  Men’s Chorus Rehearsal 
(RC)                                                                         
4:00 - 6:00 All Campus Oyster Roast 

19 

10:00 The Week That Was (MA/MB) 

1:00 - 3:00 All Campus Croquet 

Tournament  

3:00 Cribbage (AC) 

3:15 - 4:15 Hand Chimes Rehearsal 

(MA)  

6:00 Bus leaves for Charleston 

Symphony Masterworks                                                                                                         

7:00 Bingo (RC) 

 

 

 

20 

12:30  Men’s Poker (DR) 

2:00  Bridge for Men   & 

Women (AC) 

21                                             

10:30 Worship         

Service (RC) 

 

 

 

 

3:00 - 4:00  Remington 

Concert  with 

Chee-Hang See (RC) 

22    

10:00 Last Week This Morning with 

Amanda (L) 

10:00 - 11:30 Franke U:                        

WWII: Pacific Theater (MA/MB) 

1:00 - 3:00 Open Art Studio  (AC)                

2:00 Monday Matinee (RC)  

 “Planes, Trains and Automobiles”        

23  11:00 - 12:00 Franke U:                                                                                                                     

Understanding the US Government  

(MA/MB) 

12:30 Men’s Poker (DR)   

1:00 Game Time  (L)                                      

 1:00 -3:00 Women’s Bridge (AC)   

2:00 Cards - Hand & Foot (L) 

2:00 Bingo (BL) 

3:00 - 4:00 Franke U: Fundamentals 

of Music  (MA/MB) 

24 

10:00 - 11:00 Franke U: The Holy 

Land Revealed (MA) Gp 1  

1:00 - 2:00  Franke U: The Holy 

Land Revealed   (MA) Gp 2                                                                                                             

2:00 - 3:00 Charleston County 

Library “Lobby Stop” in Rodenberg 

Narthex (N) 

3:00 Bridge for Beginners  (MA)       

   25 

                                                                             

                                   

26 

2:00 - 4:00 Holiday Matinee     

     “Uncle Buck”  (MA/MB) 

7:00 Bingo (RC) 

27 

12:30  Men’s Poker (DR) 

2:00  Bridge for Men   & 

Women (AC) 

28 

10:30 Worship  

         Service (RC) 

 

29  

10:00 Last Week This Morning with 

Amanda (L) 

10:00 - 11:30 Franke U:                        

WWII: Pacific Theater (MA/MB) 

12:30 - 4:30 Mepkin Abbey              

Crèche Festival (O) Group 2 

1:00 - 3:00 Open Art Studio  (AC)                

2:00 Monday Matinee (RC)  

        “Ferris Bueller’s Day Off” 

30 11:00 - 12:00 Franke U: 

Understanding the US Government  

(MA/MB) 

12:30 Men’s Poker (DR)   

1:00 Game Time  (BL)                                      

1:00 -3:00 Women’s Bridge (L)       

2:00 Cards - Hand & Foot (L) 

2:00 Bingo (BL) 

3:00 Art Class: Coloring Seashells 

with Anne King (AC) 

3:00 - 4:00 Franke U: Fundamentals 

of Music  (MA/MB) 

    

   
                                                                        

 

 

AC-Arts & Crafts          BC –Burges Center   BL– Burges Library  BR - Board Room  CR -Card Room                             

CY-Courtyard    DR-Dining Room     HL - Health Care Lobby HFY-Health Care  Front Yard                                           

MA & MB  Multi-Purpose Rooms A & B       L-Lounge   N - Narthex   O - Outing     RC - Rodenberg Chapel                       Contacts: Cindy Sommers - 843-375-5023     Myranda White - 843-216-2219   Terry Fraiser  843-375-5011 


